

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: A.S.No.270 of 2006

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
25	17.03.2025	<u>RNT, J & MRK, J</u> <u>I.A.Nos.1 and 2 of 2023</u> No representation for the petitioners/appellants, even in the revised call. 2. I.A.No.2 of 2023 was filed, by the applicants, to implead proposed appellants 4 to 6 being the legal representatives of the deceased/3rd appellant. 3. I.A.No.1 of 2023 is an application to condone the delay of 351 days in filing I.A.No.2 of 2023. 4. There is no objection filed against the aforesaid applications. 5. Considering the contents of the affidavit filed in support of the aforesaid applications, the applications are allowed. 6. Let the legal representatives of the deceased 3rd appellant be impleaded as appellants 4 to 6 by the Registry of this Court. <u>A.S.No.270 of 2006</u> 7. List for hearing after two weeks in the Weekly Cause List. RNT, J MRK, J Pab	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--