

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: A.S.Nos.270 and 444 of 2006

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
28	25.06.2025	<u>RNT, J & MRK, J</u> <u>I.A.Nos.1, 2 and 3 of 2020</u> <u>in</u> <u>A.S.No.444 of 2006</u> The sole appellant/plaintiff died on 26.04.2019. I.A.Nos.1, 2 and 3 of 2020 have been filed on the death of appellant for condonation of delay of 62 days, for setting aside the abatement and to bring on record the proposed appellants as appellants 2 to 9. 2. Any objection to the aforesaid applications has not been filed. 3. Considering the facts and circumstances of the case as reflected from the affidavit filed in support of the applications, the cause shown is sufficient. 4. The delay is condoned, the abatement of the appeal is set aside and legal representatives are substituted in place of the deceased appellant as appellants 2 to 9. 5. I.A.Nos.1 to 3 are allowed in the aforesaid terms. <u>Contd...</u>	

		<u>I.A.No.2 of 2006(ASMP No.2558 of 2006)</u> <u>in</u> <u>A.S.No.444 of 2006</u> 6. The 1st respondent died on 10.07.2006. 7. The appellant filed this application to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased 1st respondent as respondents 5 and 6. 8. The application is within the period of limitation. 9. There is no objection to the I.A. 10. The I.A. is allowed. 11. Let the proposed respondents be impleaded as respondents 5 and 6. <u>A.S.No.444 of 2006</u> 12. Let the necessary amendments be carried out by the Registry. 13. Issue notice to the newly impleaded respondents 5 and 6. 14. List after six weeks in the weekly cause list. <u>A.S.No.270 of 2006</u> 15. List along with A.S.No.444 of 2006. _____ RNT, J _____ MRK, J Pab	
--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--